State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid
Prior Authorization Form
Treatment of Hepatitis-C Virus (HCV)
*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*

	Phone: (208) 364-1829
	             Use black or blue ink
	Fax: (800) 327-5541


	Participant Name:
	
	Medicaid ID #:
	
	Date of Birth:
	

	Prescriber Name:
	
	NPI #:
	
	Specialty:
	

	Prescriber Phone:
	
	Prescriber Fax:
	
	
	

	Pharmacy NPI #:
	
	Pharmacy Phone:
	
	Pharmacy Fax:
	

	Please refer to HCV prior authorization guidelines available at: http://www.healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/Portals/0/Medical/PrescriptionDrugs/HepatitisCAgentsGuidelines.pdf


Antiviral treatment should be considered in patients who are at the greatest risk progressing to cirrhosis or serious hepatic complications or extra hepatic complications such as cryoglobunimia.

Requests for HCV agents must have patient chart documentation with evidence of significant liver disease and recent quantitative HCV RNA results with pertinent laboratory values within the last 6 months. 
	Is the prescriber an experienced HCV practitioner or in collaboration/consultation with one?  ( Yes  ( No

If no, please explain:                                                                                                                                                     .

Request is for:

( Treatment initiation                                          ( Continuation of therapy, current week:                                             . 

Anticipated Start Date:                                    .        (Refer to “Clinical Laboratory Values”)



	Diagnosis: (  Chronic Hepatitis C


	( Hepatocellular  Carcinoma and   

    awaiting liver transplant  
	( Other:                     .

	HCV Genotype:  
( 1a
( 1b 
( 2 
( 3    

( 4 
( Other:            .

	Liver Disease:

( Decompensated cirrhosis

( Compensated cirrhosis

Liver Fibrosis: Please submit documentation of liver staging and test(s).
( METAVIR fibrosis stage                                                        .


	Treatment History:  ( Treatment naïve  ( Treatment relapse  ( Prior partial responder  ( Prior null responder

Previous HCV treatments:                                                                                                                                                  .

Reason for discontinuation:                                                                                                                                                .



	Social History: Does the patient currently have a substance abuse disorder or a history of substance abuse (drugs or alcohol)?   

( Yes  ( No

If Yes, is the member currently enrolled in a substance use program or alcohol support program? ( Yes  ( No

Please explain:                                                                                                                                                                        .

Note: Urine/Blood toxicology testing for drug abuse/alcohol will submitted on a monthly basis in patients with a history of drug abuse/alcohol dependence. 




Initial approvals will require a post 2 week treatment quantitative HCV RNA lab value for sofosbuvir (Sovaldi ®) to determine compliance with therapy. Subsequent follow up quantitative HCV RNA lab values will be required based upon duration of therapy and treatment plan requested. 
Clinical Laboratory Values: Initial quantitative HCV RNA lab value:                                .Date drawn:                          .
2 week therapy quantitative HCV RNA lab value:                   .Date Drawn:              .(HCV Polymerase Inhibitors only)

4 week therapy quantitative HCV RNA lab value:                   .Date Drawn:              .(HCV Protease/Polymerase Inhibitors)

8 week therapy quantitative HCV RNA lab value:                   .Date Drawn:              .(HCV Polymerase Inhibitors only)

12 week therapy quantitative HCV RNA lab value:                 .Date Drawn:              .(HCV Protease/Polymerase Inhibitors) 
24 week therapy quantitative HCV RNA lab value:                 .Date Drawn:              .(HCV Protease Inhibitors only)
Treatment Regimen1 (check all that apply)
	HCV Polymerase Inhibitor2,3
( Sofosbuvir (Sovaldi ®) 

( Other:                                                .


	Dose/frequency:                                   . Duration of therapy:                          .

Does patient have severe renal impairment GFR less than 30mL/min/1.73 m3 or end stage renal disease? ( Yes  ( No

Treatment for co-infection of HCV/HIV? ( Yes  ( No

Current HAART agents:                                                                                   .

                                                                          

	HCV Protease Inhibitor2,3
( Boceprevir (Victrelis®)

( Simeprevir (Olysio™)

( Telaprevir (Incivek®)

( Other:                                               .


	Dose/frequency:                                   . Duration of therapy:                          . 

Treatment for co-infection of HCV/HIV?    ( Yes  ( No

Current HAART agents:                                                                                   .

Treatment of genotype 1a Simeprevir (Olysio™) requests only.

Is the NS3 Q80K polymorphism absent? ( Yes  ( No

(Not tested: Reason                                                                                  .



	Pegylated Interferon

( Pegasys (alfa-2a)

( PegIntron (alfa-2b)

( None (Explain reasoning to the right)

( Other:                                               .


	Dose/frequency:                                   . Duration of therapy:                          .

Reasoning of why pegylated interferon will not be used.

( Interferon Ineligible4 (documentation required)

( Interferon not required for genotype

( Other:                                                                                                           .

	Ribavirin 

Preferred

( Ribavirin 200mg tablets/capsules

Non-preferred

( Copegus

( Rebetol

( Moderiba

( Ribasphere

( Other:                                              .


	Dose/frequency:                                   . Duration of therapy:                      .

Female: Does the patient have a negative pregnancy test? ( Yes ( No

Male: Does the patient have a female partner who is pregnant or plan to become pregnant? ( Yes ( No

If Yes, please explain:                                                                                      .


1. Ongoing assessment of treatment adherence including medical appointments, laboratory follow-up and medications should be performed.  

2. Idaho Medicaid will be requesting SVR12 and SVR24 for completed treatment regimens. 
3. FDA approved indications only.

4. Definition of interferon ineligible in HCV prior authorization guidelines at: http://www.healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/Portals/0/Medical/PrescriptionDrugs/HepatitisCAgentsGuidelines.pdf
Other pertinent information for review:                                                                                                                               .
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      .
                                                                                                                                                                                                                      .              
To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-9 diagnosis codes are submitted on professional office claims to Medicaid on a routine basis.
	Prescriber Signature:
	
	MD, NP, PA, DO, CNS, DDS
	Date:
	


By signing, the prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in participant’s current medical chart.

All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at:  http//:www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov (PA Criteria & Forms)
          Rev.:07/07/2014

